B82 CO LO R- K E Y E D CO M PR E SSI O N CO N N EC TO R S Y S TEMS
—
Pin connectors for aluminum/copper code conductors
Converts an aluminum cable into a two-sizes-smaller copper pigtail
Bi-pin® bi-metal pin connectors
• For 90 °C, 600 V applications
• Upgrades connection by eliminating cold
flow and oxidation of aluminum

insulating covers
Cat. no.
heat shrink covers
Aluminum
cable size
 (AWG or kcmil)
Copper
wire size
(AWG or kcmil)
Body length after
installing (in.)
Die code
no.
Colour
code
61905A 61905AT #8 #10 1.88 24 Blue
61910A 61910AT #6 #8 1.88 24
61915A 61915AT #4 #6 1.56 45 Gold
61920A 61920AT #2 #4 1.56 45
61925A 61925AT #1 #3 1.63 50 Orange
61930A 61930AT 1/0 #2 1.63 50
61935 61935T 2/0 #1 1.94 50
61940 61940T 3/0 1/0 2.13 60 Ruby
61945 61945T 4/0 2/0 2.13 60
61950 61950T 250 3/0 2.19 66 White
61955 61955T 300 4/0 2.50 71H Red
61960 61960T 350 250 2.50 71H
61963 61963T 400 250 3.75 87H Brown
61965 61965T 500 350 3.75 87H
61970 61970T 600 400 3.75 107H Orange
61975 61975T 700–750 500 3.75 107H
Hand tools – Smart Tools
For tool and die selection charts, see the section E31-E48 of the Tools, Dies and Kits catalogue.
Strip Length
Aluminum Cable